SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (C)No...../2017 (Diary No(s).34326/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2017 in FA No.553/2001, 542/2001, 547/2001, 578/2001 and 8/2002 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA & ORS.

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and exemption from filing 0.T.)

Date: 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv. Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv. For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in 2nd week of January, 2018.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The operation of the impugned order is stayed.

Connected matters also to be listed along with this case, on the next date of hearing.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Madhu Narula) Branch Officer