Petit 36303 (Aris in FA 547/2 553/2

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36299-36303/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2017 in FA No. 8/2002 29-06-2017 in FA No. 578/2001 29-06-2017 in FA No. 547/2001 29-06-2017 in FA No. 542/2001 29-06-2017 in FA No. 553/2001 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMCHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31510/2017 (IV-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1671/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 1672/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 1672/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 1672/2018
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 1673/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1675/2018)

Date: 22-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Raj bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let service be completed on unserved respondents within three weeks. List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (SH) (JAGDISH CHANDER) **BRANCH OFFICER**