## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36299-36303/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2017 in FA No. 8/2002 29-06-2017 in FA No. 578/2001 29-06-2017 in FA No. 547/2001 29-06-2017 in FA No. 542/2001 29-06-2017 in FA No. 553/2001 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMCHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 84044/2018,84045/2018,84046/2018,84047/2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13137/2018 (IV-A)

Date: 13-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the

parties Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter in the month of January, 2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER